FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

Thinking about the Conservative government under the leadership of Stephen Harper, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat

disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (=10)) Green Party
Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71
223 24 38 72 88 183 12 16 2 0
Strongly approve 11.0% 19.3% 10.4% 11.2% 9.9% 33.7% 2.5% 2.8% 3.2% -
CDE GHI
605 41 122 205 237 302 96 97 13 10
Somewhat approve 29.9% 32.4% 33.5% 31.9% 26.9% 55.5% 19.6% 16.7% 19.3% 13.7%
E E GHI
493 17 83 163 228 49 159 160 21 24
Somewhat disapprove 24.4% 13.8% 22.9% 25.3% 25.8% 9.1% 32.4% 27.5% 30.1% 34.1%
B B B F F F
681 40 115 197 326 7 222 307 33 37
Strongly disapprove 33.7% 32.1% 31.5% 30.5% 37.0% 1.2% 45.2% 52.7% 47.4% 52.1%
D F FG F
19 3 6 7 3 2 2 2 0 0
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 1.0% 2.3% 1.7% 1.1% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% - -
E E
828 65 160 277 325 485 109 114 15 10
T2B 41.0% 51.8% 43.9% 43.0% 36.8% 89.3% 22.1% 19.5% 22.5% 13.7%
E E E GHI
1174 58 198 360 554 56 381 467 53 61
L2B 58.1% 45.9% 54.4% 55.9% 62.8% 10.3% 77.5% 80.2% 77.5% 86.3%
B BCD F F F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - N/O/P - Q/R - SIT/U




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

Some people say that the Conservative government under Prime Minister Stephen Harper has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected on October 19th. Other people say that it is time for another
federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party
Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71
Harper government has done a good job and deserves 623 42 123 209 247 491 26 37 8 3
re-election 30.8% 33.7% 33.8% 32.5% 28.0% 90.4% 5.3% 6.4% 11.4% 4.8%
E GHI G
Time f ther federal party to tak 1352 78 231 425 613 47 460 542 60 65
ime for another leceral parly fo take over 66.9% 62.3% 63.5% 66.0% 69.4% 8.7% 93.7% 93.1% 87.0% 91.6%
C Fl F F
47 5 10 9 23 5 5 3 1 2
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 2.3% 4.0% 2.7% 1.4% 2.6% 1.0% 0.9% 0.6% 1.6% 3.5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - N/O/P - Q/R - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the Federal Government's overall management of the Canadian economy?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (=10)) Green Party
Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71
202 15 35 66 83 162 17 14 1 2
Strongly approve 10.0% 12.2% 9.6% 10.3% 9.4% 29.8% 3.4% 2.4% 1.6% 2.6%
GHI
771 48 145 243 333 328 157 150 20 15
Somewhat approve 38.1% 38.3% 39.8% 37.8% 37.8% 60.4% 31.9% 25.7% 29.7% 21.5%
GHI H
605 27 111 200 266 50 182 225 24 29
Somewhat disapprove 29.9% 21.7% 30.6% 31.1% 30.2% 9.2% 37.1% 38.6% 34.3% 40.5%
B F F F
433 34 70 132 195 2 133 194 24 25
Strongly disapprove 21.4% 26.9% 19.2% 20.5% 22.1% 0.4% 27.0% 33.3% 34.4% 35.4%
F FG F
11 1 3 2 5 1 3 0 0 0
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.6% 0.9% 0.8% 0.3% 0.6% 0.2% 0.6% - - -
SUMMARY
972 63 180 310 416 490 173 164 22 17
T2B 48.1% 50.5% 49.4% 48.1% 47.2% 90.2% 35.3% 28.1% 31.3% 24.1%
GHI H
1038 61 181 332 461 52 315 419 47 54
L2B 51.4% 48.6% 49.8% 51.6% 52.2% 9.6% 64.1% 71.9% 68.7% 75.9%
F FG F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I - N/O/P - QIR - SIT/U




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

Which leader of the major federal parties would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (=10)) Green Party
Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71
654 42 128 224 258 500 30 38 7 10
Stephen Harper 32.3% 33.2% 35.1% 34.9% 29.3% 91.9% 6.0% 6.5% 9.8% 13.8%
E E GHI
558 36 101 175 245 15 377 57 22 21
Justin Trudeau 27.6% 28.5% 27.6% 27.1% 27.8% 2.8% 76.7% 9.9% 32.2% 29.2%
FHI F FH
684 40 115 209 319 18 66 474 33 23
Thomas Mulcair 33.8% 31.9% 31.7% 32.4% 36.1% 3.4% 13.5% 81.3% 47.2% 32.3%
F FGI FG
126 8 20 36 60 10 19 13 7 18
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.2% 6.4% 5.6% 5.6% 6.8% 1.9% 3.8% 2.3% 10.7% 24.8%
FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/I - N/O/P - QIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Justin Trudeau and the Liberal Party are the best to deliver real change to Canada if elected on] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (=10)) Green Party
Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71

Justin Trudeau and the Liberal Party are the best to
deliver real change to Canada if elected on

329 21 63 106 137 14 248 30 6 9
Strongly agree 16.3% 16.9% 17.3% 16.5% 15.6% 2.6% 50.5% 5.1% 9.1% 13.0%
FHI F F
655 31 107 191 326 99 205 222 15 25
Somewhat agree 32.4% 24.6% 29.4% 29.6% 37.0% 18.2% 41.7% 38.1% 22.3% 35.2%
BCD Fi Fi
501 30 88 150 234 144 28 196 25 22
Somewhat disagree 24.8% 23.7% 24.1% 23.3% 26.5% 26.6% 5.6% 33.7% 36.3% 31.8%
G FG G
505 39 100 188 173 282 8 133 19 13
Strongly disagree 25.0% 31.0% 27.3% 29.3% 19.6% 51.9% 1.6% 22.7% 27.9% 18.8%
E E E GHI G G
32 5 7 8 12 4 3 2 3 1
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 1.6% 3.8% 1.9% 1.3% 1.4% 0.7% 0.6% 0.3% 4.4% 1.2%
FGH
SUMMARY
984 52 170 297 463 113 453 252 22 34
T2B 48.7% 41.5% 46.7% 46.1% 52.5% 20.8% 92.2% 43.2% 31.4% 48.3%
BD FHI F
1006 69 187 339 407 427 36 329 44 36
L2B 49.8% 54.7% 51.4% 52.6% 46.1% 78.5% 7.3% 56.5% 64.3% 50.5%
E GHI G G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - N/O/P - Q/R - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Tom Mulcair and the NDP are the most ready to deliver change to Canada if elected on October 19 th] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (=10)) Green Party
Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71

Tom Mulcair and the NDP are the most ready to

deliver change to Canada if elected on October 19

th
484 34 82 158 209 32 51 353 17 13
Strongly agree 24.0% 27.0% 22.6% 24.6% 23.7% 5.8% 10.3% 60.5% 24.3% 18.4%
F FGI FG
769 38 123 239 368 148 239 202 29 37
Somewhat agree 38.0% 30.4% 33.7% 37.1% 41.7% 27.2% 48.6% 34.6% 41.4% 52.4%
BC FH F F
375 19 79 116 161 131 132 16 13 13
Somewhat disagree 18.6% 15.4% 21.6% 18.0% 18.3% 24.0% 26.9% 2.8% 19.3% 18.3%
H H H
347 26 66 120 130 225 64 10 6 7
Strongly disagree 17.2% 21.0% 18.3% 18.6% 14.8% 41.3% 12.9% 1.8% 9.2% 9.6%
GHI H H
46 8 14 11 13 9 6 2 4 1
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 2.3% 6.3% 3.9% 1.7% 1.5% 1.7% 1.2% 0.3% 5.9% 1.2%
DE DE H FGH
SUMMARY
1253 72 205 397 577 179 289 554 45 50
T2B 62.0% 57.4% 56.3% 61.7% 65.4% 33.0% 58.9% 95.1% 65.7% 70.9%
c F FGI F
722 46 145 236 291 355 196 27 20 20
L2B 35.7% 36.4% 39.9% 36.6% 33.0% 65.4% 39.9% 4.6% 28.4% 27.9%
E GHI H H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - N/O/P - Q/R - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Stephen Harper and the Conservatives are best to deliver proven leadership for a strong Canada if] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (=10)) Green Party
Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71

Stephen Harper and the Conservatives are best to
deliver proven leadership for a strong Canada if

388 24 79 133 149 320 23 17 6 0
Strongly agree 19.2% 18.9% 21.7% 20.7% 16.9% 58.9% 4.6% 3.0% 9.2% -
GHI H
480 33 87 165 194 199 85 87 9 15
Somewhat agree 23.7% 26.5% 23.8% 25.6% 22.0% 36.5% 17.4% 14.9% 13.4% 21.5%
GHI
406 27 72 118 189 17 148 148 16 12
Somewhat disagree 20.1% 21.6% 19.9% 18.3% 21.4% 3.2% 30.1% 25.4% 23.2% 17.0%
F F F
724 38 120 222 341 5 231 331 37 43
Strongly disagree 35.8% 30.7% 32.9% 34.5% 38.6% 1.0% 47.0% 56.7% 53.1% 61.5%
F FG F
24 3 6 5 10 2 4 0 1 0
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 1.2% 2.4% 1.7% 0.8% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8% - 1.1% -
H H
868 57 166 299 343 519 108 104 16 15
T2B 42.9% 45.4% 45.6% 46.4% 38.9% 95.4% 22.0% 17.8% 22.6% 21.5%
E E GHI
1130 66 192 340 530 23 379 479 53 55
L2B 55.9% 52.2% 52.7% 52.8% 60.0% 4.2% 77.2% 82.2% 76.3% 78.5%
CD F FG F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - N/O/P - Q/R - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[T2B Summary] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (=10)) Green Party
Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71
Justin Trudeau and the Liberal Party are the best to 984 52 170 297 463 113 453 259 29 34
l I change t if elect
deliver real change to Canada if elected on 48.7% 41.5% 46.7% 46.1% 52.5% 20.8% 92.2% 43.2% 31.4% 48.3%
BD FHI F
Tr‘]’m M”t'cag a“‘(’jth_? '\I'DFt’ i‘:e thg ’t"‘ft rig% todeliver | 1553 72 205 397 577 179 289 554 45 50
change fo L-anada It elected on Lctober 62.0% 57.4% 56.3% 61.7% 65.4% 33.0% 58.9% 95.1% 65.7% 70.9%
c F FGI F
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives are best to 368 57 166 299 343 519 108 104 16 15
l | hip for a st if
deliver proven leadership for a strong Canadai 42.9% 45.4% 45.6% 46.4% 38.9% 95.4% 22.0% 17.8% 22.6% 21.5%
E E GHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - N/O/P - Q/R - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[L2B Summary] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (=10)) Green Party
Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71
Justin Trudeau and the Liberal Party are the best to 1006 69 187 339 407 427 36 329 44 36
li Ich t if elect
deliver real change to Canada if elected on 49.8% 54.7% 51.4% 52.6% 46.1% 78.5% 7.3% 56.5% 64.3% 50.5%
E GHI G G
Tom Mulcair and the NDP are the most ready to deliver 722 46 145 236 201 355 196 27 20 20
change to Canada if elected on October 19 th 35.7% 36.4% 39.9% 36.6% 33.0% 65.4% 39.9% 4.6% 28.4% 27.9%
E GHI H H
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives are best to 1130 66 192 340 530 23 379 479 53 55
li | hip f t if
deliver proven leadership for a strong Canadai 55.9% 52.2% 52.7% 52.8% 60.0% 4.2% 77.2% 82.2% 76.3% 78.5%
CD F FG F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - N/O/P - Q/R - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. How supportive would you be of the Liberals and the NDP cooperating together to form a government to prevent the
Conservatives from governing again?

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Quebecois

Post Sec

Univ Grad

e Party

Party

Party (NDP)

(BQ)

Green Party

Base: All respondents 2022 128 373 631 883 522 505 591 69 70
Weighted 2022 125 364 644 882 544 491 583 69 71
604 30 82 177 314 23 230 268 25 29
Strongly support 29.9% 23.8% 22.5% 27.6% 35.6% 4.2% 46.9% 45.9% 35.7% 40.5%
BCD F F F
668 42 132 220 272 77 181 231 22 30
Somewhat support 33.0% 33.2% 36.4% 34.3% 30.8% 14.1% 36.8% 39.7% 32.2% 41.8%
F F F
307 17 63 86 140 126 51 54 14 6
Somewhat oppose 15.2% 13.5% 17.4% 13.4% 15.9% 23.1% 10.4% 9.3% 20.5% 8.8%
GH GH
424 34 81 155 151 318 26 25 8 6
Strongly oppose 21.0% 27.4% 22.1% 24.1% 17.2% 58.5% 5.4% 4.4% 11.6% 9.0%
E E E GHI GH
19 3 6 5 5 1 3 4 0 0
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.9% 2.1% 1.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.1% 0.5% 0.7% - -
1272 71 214 398 586 100 411 499 47 58
T2B 62.9% 57.0% 58.9% 61.8% 66.4% 18.3% 83.7% 85.7% 67.9% 82.2%
BC Fl Fl F
731 51 144 241 291 444 77 80 22 13
L2B 36.1% 40.9% 39.5% 37.5% 33.0% 81.5% 15.7% 13.7% 32.1% 17.8%
E GHI GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - N/O/P - Q/R - SIT/U




